Ass Dir	il Stop: ignment Recordation Services RECO ector of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office ). Box 1450 exandria, VA 22313-1450	PATENTS ONLY Patent and Trade	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office					
Please record the attached document.  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2								
1.	A. Name of conveying parties:  [1] Takahiro KOKUBU  [2] Masaya NAKAI  [3] Kota FUKAO  [4] Noriomi FUJII  B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(in Yes		?					
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment	20, 2013						
4.	A. Patent Application No. 14/124,060 B. Patent No.(s)  Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ☑ No							
	C. Title of Application: <u>ELECTROMA</u>	NETIC PUMP						
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspon concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved	d: <u>1</u>					
	ame: James A. Oliff  ddress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850	7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15 total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of	\$ <u>40.00</u> .					
	Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787 Email: <u>email@oliff.com</u>	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment of the deposit account number 15-0461.	nem to					
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the for original document.  James A. Oliff, Registration No. 77,075 John A. Radi, Registration No. 59,345	oing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true cop  Date: December 5, 2013	y of the					

PATENT REEL: 031867 FRAME: 0302

## **ASSIGNMENT**

	Insert	(1)	Takahiro KOK	UBU	(2)	Masaya NAKAI		
(1-8)	Name(s)	(3)	Kota FUKAO		(4)	Noriomi FUJII		
	of Inventor(s)	(5)		**************************************	(6)			
		(7)	***************************************		(8)			
		the un		and sufficiency of	f which are h	r good and valuable considerat ereby acknowledged, each und		
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	AISIN AW CO					
(10)	Insert Address of	(10)	10, Takane, Fujii-cho, Anjo-shi, Aichi-ken, 444-1192, JAPAN					
(,	Assignee	(,,,,						
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as						
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign	(11)	Electromagnet	ic Pump				
Application Number (Attorney Docket No. 159525							)	
				nas (have) execute	d an applicati	ion for patent in the United Sta	tes of America on	
(12)	Insert Date of Signing	even	date herewith or					
• •	of Application	(12)	on					
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. Application N	ımher		14/124.060		
(13)	Identification for	(13)	O.S. Application (4			14/124,060		
	filed applications	filed	Decemb	er 5, 2013				
applicat such int claims of reexami to issue full righ and agra identific	ion or patents for the invention erference.  3) Each undersigned agrees or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agrees nation a grant of a valid Unite 5) Each undersigned author any and all patents resulting fut to convey the entire interestes that this assignment is bindersigned.	to exect and to to exect all Common to perfed States and rom said herein a ling on grants	cute all papers necession cooperate with the Actute all papers and do evention for Protection form all affirmative acts patent to the Assign direquests the Commid application(s) to the assigned, and that he Assignor and Assign the firm of OLIFF &	ary in connection Assignee in every cuments and perf to of Industrial Pro- tes which may be see. ssioner of the U.S e said Assignee, a has not executed, or's heirs, success BERRIDGE, PLC	with any into way possible form any act value perty or simi necessary to S. Patent and is Assignee of and will not fors, assigns the power to	erference which may be declae in obtaining evidence and go which may be necessary in co illar agreements. obtain, maintain or confirm b Trademark Office and other if the entire interest, and coverexceute, any agreement(s) in and legal representatives.	nnection with nnection with y reissue or ssuing authorities nants that he has conflict herewith, further	
	In witness whereof, execute	d by th	e undersigned on th	e date(s) opposi	te the under:	signed name(s).		
Date	november 20, 20	·/3	Inventor	Signature	Takah	iro Kokubu	(SEAL)	
Date	november 20 20	.(3	Inventor	Signature	massy		(SEAL)	
Date	november 20, 20	/ <sup>3</sup> /	Inventor	Signature	Hota	Tukao	(SEAL)	
Date	november 20, 20	13.	Inventor	Signature	rorions	: Tarijii	(SEAL)	
Date			Inventor	Signature			(SEAL)	
Date			Inventor	Signature	<del></del>		(SEAL)	
Date			Inventor	Signature			(SEAL)	
Date		- V- d	Inventor	Signature			(SEAL)	
neither,	This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If either, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here:							
Date				Witness				
Date			una conference de la co	Witness				

PATENT REEL: 031867 FRAME: 0303